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BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

ln the Matter of Declaring Certain
Personal Property Owned by Columbia
County to be Surplus to the County's
Needs and Directing the Disposal or Sale
Thereof

oRDER NO. 16-2025

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Public Works Department has determined that

the items of County-owned property listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference, are no longer needed for use by Columbia County
and should be declared surplus and disposed of in accordance with Ordinance No.

2024-2 the Columbia County Public Contracting Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the items listed in Exhibit A have an estimated current market value

ranging between $1,000 and $35,000; and

WHEREAS, under the Ordinance No. 2024-2, items that the County no longer
needs may be declared surplus and disposed of by certain approved methods; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department proposes to dispose of Equipment #
261 and Equipment #353 by transfer to another County department or other public

agency;

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department proposes to dispose of the remaining

the surplus property by public auction to the highest bidder;

WHEREAS, both proposed methods of disposal are both approved under
Ordinance 2024-2 for the disposal of surplus property.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HEREBY
ORDERS:

1. The property identified in Exhibit A is declared surplus to the County's needs.

2. The property identified in Exhibit A shall be disposed of by transferring
Equipment #261and Equipment #353 to a County Department or other
public entities and selling the remaining items at public auction'

3. ln the event that any items do not sell at auction, the Public Works
Department is authorized to dispose of those items by Bids, Liquidation Sale,

Fixed Price Sale or Trade-in as provided under Ordinance 2024-2.
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4. The Finance Director is authorized to sign titles and bills of sale as necessary
to transfer the ownership of the items listed in Exhibit A.

DArED tnis 10 day of 2025.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, O GON

Approved as form o Smith, Chair

By:
County Counsel Garrett, er

M ruder, oner

By:

By:

By:
a
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Pubtic Works

Surptus Equipment List

Est. Vatue

$ t,ooo.o0

$ 4,000.00

$ 4,ooo.oo

$ 12,000.00

$ 4,000.00

$ 2,000.00

$ 7,000.00

$ ts,ooo.oo

$ so,ooo.oo

$ ss,ooo.oo

$ 2s,ooo.oo

$ go,ooo.oo

MODEL

3/+ Ton PU

%Ton4X4PU

10vd. Dump /Sander

10 yd Dump Truck

Betty Dump Traiter

Traitmax TD42T Titt Bed Traiter

Titt Traiter

Ftatbed Traiter

120G Grader

120-G Grader

310SE Backhoe

310SE Backhoe

MAKE

Chevrotet

Dodge

lnternational

White GMC Autocar

Fruehauf

Gem State

Wisconsin

Trait King

Caterpittar

Caterpittar

John Deere

John Deere

YEAR

7997

2008

1997

1994

1979

1997

1987

1997

1979

1982

1998

1999

VIN #/SERIAL #

1GCGC24R0V72267]^5

3D7KS26D08G191151

1HTGGAHT5VH44234T

4V2SCBPF0RR513907

FRV728401

1G9K53120VA055807

1W915E206H1008458

1TKC02427VM0949141

87V4409

87i/3629

T0310SE848004

T0310SE881961

LONG EQ. #

R-1997-261-97

R-2008-270-08

R-1997-342-15

R-1994-353-15

R-1979-358-79

R-1997-380-97

R-1987-384-08

R-1997-389-14

R-1979-423-84

R-1982-426-90

R-1998-513-UN

R-1999-514-99

EQ#

261-R

270-R

342-R

353-R

358-R

380-R

384-R

389-R

423-R

426-R

513-R

514-R
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